TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spartanburg Regional Federal Credit Union		111/04/2013	federal chartered credit union: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vital Federal Credit Union	
Street Address:	1595 E. Main Street	
City:	Duncan	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29334	
Entity Type:	federal chartered credit union: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86066929	VITAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2067578097

Email: seattletrademark@dwt.com,cindycaditz@dwt.com, ronrutherford@dwt.com, michaelamason@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98748-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Caditz
Signature:	/Cindy Caditz/
Date:	11/27/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=VITAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION NCUA#page1.tif

86066

CH #40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0017



National Credit Union Administration-

CERTIFICATION OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS ADOPTING AMENDMENT OF CHARTER/BYLAWS

Spartanburg Regional Federal Credit Union, Charter No. 24536

WHEREAS, formal request has been submitted by the officials of this federal credit union that the following amendment of its charter be approved:

Section I of the Charter shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this credit union shall be VITAL Federal Credit Union."

AND WHEREAS, the amendment is in the best interests of the members and is not inconsistent with Law,

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the provisions of the Federal Credit Union Act, the foregoing submitted amendment of the charter/bylaws of the federal credit union no. 24536 is hereby approved on October 24, 2013, subject to adoption by the board of directors in accordance with the above Federal Credit Union's Bylaws.

Gail W. Laster

Director

Office of Consumer Protection

President

Secretary

RECORDED: 11/27/2013

REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0018